

NuTek Natural Ingredients 11237 Chicago Circle Omaha, NE 68154 USA 952-683-7600

September 23, 2024

1-2 Taste Pvt. Ltd. 5, 5A, Valluvar Salai, Ramapuram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600089, India

Subject:

Appointment as Non-Exclusive Distribution Partner for NuTek Food Science LLC. d/b/a NuTek Natural Ingredients in India

Dear Mr. Ulaganathan Swarnam

We are pleased to inform you that NuTek Natural Ingredients, a leading provider of clean-label food ingredients, has appointed 1-2 Taste Pvt. Ltd. as a non-exclusive distribution partner for the Indian market. This partnership marks an exciting opportunity to expand the reach of our innovative ingredient solutions, including our potassium salt, flavors, textures, and natural preservatives, into the Indian food and beverage industry.

As a nonexclusive distribution partner, 1-2 Taste will be authorized to market, promote, and distribute NuTek Natural Ingredients products across India. This agreement will enable us to leverage your extensive market expertise and network to grow our presence in the region while allowing you to offer your customers our highquality, clean-label ingredients.

Please note that this non-exclusive appointment allows NuTek Natural Ingredients the flexibility to engage with other partners. We trust that 1-2 Taste will adhere to the highest standards of business conduct and customer service in representing our brand.

We are excited about the potential of this partnership and look forward to outlining the terms and conditions, including pricing, logistics, and distribution strategies, in a future agreement document.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or require further clarification.

Sincere Scot

Vice President Sales & Supply Chain NuTek Natural Ingredients Scott.keys@nuteknatural.com